adjusted on the basis that the Placement and the SPP occurred as at 31 December 2023 and
assumes a number of scenarios being:

(a) $6,000,000 net of fees is raised under the Placement and the SPP;

(b) $1,500,000 in oversubscriptions is received and accepted under the SPP;

(c) a maximum of 158,000,000 New Options are issued and exercised at $0.035.

As the issue of Bonus Options is dependent on exercise of New Options before the Bonus Option Cut-
off Date, the pro-forma balance sheet does not take into account funds that may be received on the
exercise of Bonus Options.

ACN 070 028 625

Page 17

4.3 Pro-forma Balance Sheet
This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for the Company as at 31
December 2023 and a pro-forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2023:

$A’000
Statutory
historical
reviewed1

Impact of
capital raising
Placement &

SPP2

Pro Forma
($6.4M
Raised)

Impact of
$1.5M over

subscriptions
under SPP3

Pro Forma
($7.9M

Raised)4

Impact of
New Options

being
exercised5

Pro Forma
($7.9M

Raised and
post exercise

of New
Options)6

  31 Dec 2023   31 Dec 2023

  $ $ $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash
equivalents 4,640 6,000 10,640 1,500 12,140 5,530 17,670

Trade and other
receivables 266 - 266 - 266 - 266

Other 199  199 - 199 - 199
TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS 5,105 6,000 11,105 1,500 12,605 5,530 18,135

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

Property, plant and
equipment 1,361 - 1,361 - 1,361 - 1,361

Rights of use asset  934 - 934 - 934 - 934
TOTAL NON-
CURRENT ASSETS 2,295 - 2,295 - 2,295 - 2,295

TOTAL ASSETS 7,400 6,000 13,400 1,500 14,900 5,530 20,430

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables 629 - 629 - 629 - 629

Provisions 643 - 643 - 643 - 643

Lease liabilities 485 - 485 - 485 - 485
TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 1,757 - 1,757 - 1,757 - 1,757

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Provisions 542 - 542 - 542 - 542

Lease liabilities 350 - 350 - 350 - 350
TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
LIABILITIES

892 - 892 - 892 - 892

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,649 - 2,649 - 2,649 - 2,649

NET ASSETS 4,751 6,000 10,751 1,500 12,251 5,530 17,781

EQUITY

Contributed equity 93,579 6,000 99,579 1,500 101,079 5,530 106,609

Share option reserve 4,542 - 4,542 - 4,542 - 4,542

Accumulated losses (93,370) - (93,370) - (93,370) - (93,370)

TOTAL EQUITY 4,751 6,000 10,751 1,500 12,251 5,530 17,781

ACN 070 028 625

Page 18

Notes to Pro-forma Balance Sheet:

1. As reported in the financial statements for the half year to 31 December 2023.

2. Reflects anticipated net proceeds (after costs) of $6.0 million raised under the Placement & SPP.

3. Under the terms of the SPP, the Company at its discretion is able to accept up to $1.5M in oversubscriptions.

4. Reflects the gross aggregate funds of $7.9 million ($5.4M Placement & $2.5M SPP including oversubscriptions).

5. Assumes that the maximum of 158,000,000 New Options are issued and exercised at $0.035 each prior to their expiry date.